by subscription to optionally convertible redeemable preference shares (“OCRPS”);  
b. INR 1,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Crore) by subscribing to ordinary shares. 

3. Incorporation of a new wholly owned subsidiary in India (“India WoS”) and investment by the 
Company of up to INR 99,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ninety-Nine Crores) in the India WoS 
through subscription of equity shares of India WoS, to enable the India WoS to make further 
investment into Tega HoldCo in accordance with applicable laws. 

The above-mentioned Facility to be procured and the investments to be made by the Company are

[...]

share swap and 
details of the same 

The consideration for acquisition of the shares of India WoS shall be in the 
form of cash.  

The total investment into the India WoS by the Company, whether in a 
single tranche or multiple tranches, shall be up to INR 99,00,00,000 
(Indian Rupees Ninety-Nine Crores), by way of subscription to up to 
9,90,00,000 (Nine Crores Ninety Lakhs) equity shares of India WoS of face 
value INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each. 

7.  Cost of subscription / 
price at which the 
shares are subscribed 

Up to 9,90,00,000 (Nine Crores Ninety Lakhs) equity shares of India WoS 
shall be subscribed by the Company at a price of INR 10 (Indian Rupees 
Ten), being the face value of such equity shares.  

8.  Percentage of 
shareholding / control 
by the listed entity 
and / or number of 
shares allotted